Eagle Valley PCH. Inc Fee Schedule

Resident Room Rates at Basic Care:

24-hour supervision, one hour of hands-on care/day, 3 meals served in the dining room, weekly
housekeeping and daily tidying of room, personal laundry, and weekly linen change,

assistance with medications, activities aimed at socialization.

Room Daily Rate
Small private shared %z bathroom $125
Medium Private $135
Large Private $145
Suite $215

The entrance fee is $350, charged at the time of admission.
The respite entrance fee is $150, charged at admission.

Respite is a short-term stay, generally less than 30 days. The daily rate for respite is the room
rate plus $20/day.

Level Care Services

As residents age and disease processes worsen, the care needs increase. We aim to maintain
the resident at this level of care as long as possible. Conditions that often require an increase in
care are a decrease in mobility and transfer status, incontinence care, high fall risk, dementia,
ostomy and catheter care, extensive medication management, and insulin-dependent diabetes,
for example.

Level care fees per day?!

Level 1 $8
Level 2 $18
Level 3 $25
Level 4 $40
Extensive Hospice Care $80
Additional Expen rvi hat m r
One-on-one care ( commonly used for $25/hour
wandering behaviors and end-of-life care)
WiFi $35/month
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Mail Order Medication Management $40/month

Call Bell $50/month

Guest Meals $10/meal, Holiday $15

Transportation $30/hour plus $1/mile

Insurance form preparation $20/a short document & $40 for an extensive
document

Mailing labels to forward mail $1/sheet

Extra statement mailing $1

Carpet cleaning due to soiling $25

Air purifier $25/month

Medication Management: Medication management with residents’ pharmacy of choice is
$40/month. There are no fees associated with medication management through EVPCH'’s
preferred pharmacy.

Resident room service for meals: If a resident who is not sick chooses not to participate in
eating in the dining area, the resident will be billed at Level Care #1.

Transportations: Resident transportation is only scheduled for Tuesday and Thursday

B lon Servi
Men’s Cut $20
Men’s Cut with facial hair grooming $30
Women’s Shampoo & Set $25
Women’s Shampoo, Cut & Blow Dry $30
Women’s Shampoo, Cut, Set & Style $40

Late payments

A payment received by PCH more than 5 days late will be subject to a late fee equal to 2% of
the total past due amount. No late fee shall be assessed for late payments received from the
Social Security Administration or other governmental entities. Non-sufficient fund check returns
will be charged the bank fee, the late fee, and a $20 handling fee from the business office.

Resident Signature and Date

Payor/ POA/ Guardian Signature and Date



